
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
                                      BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY  
 

                                                                                                      TENDER INVITATION  
                                                       NOTICE 09/21 
 
Tender documents are obtainable from Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality (Civic Centre) during the following times:  07:00 to 12:00 and from 13:00 
to 15:30 (Monday to Friday). 

Below are the significant details per project:- 

  
TENDE
R 
NUMBE

R 

DESCRIPTIO
N 

CIDB 
Gradin
g 

COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION FUNCTIONALIT
Y 

Minim
um 
Score 

EVALU
ATION 
CRITERI

A 

CLOSING 
DATE 
AND 

TIME 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

Level DATE VENUE COST   
11/20/
21 

MFMA 
Training for 
30 leaners 
for period 
of 12 
months  

n/a  09/06/20
21 
@11H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R 
500.00 
 
Free on 
website 

Company work 
experience 
(30) 
Methodology 
(25) 
Experience of 
key personnel 
(20) 
Qualification of 
key personnel 
(25) 

60% 80/20 23/06/20
21 
@11h00 

Mrs P Malatjie  
(015) 780  6373 

12/20/
21 

Provision of 
security 
guarding 
services 
and alarm 

system for 
period of 
three years 

n/a 11/06/20
21 
@11H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 
website 

Company work 
experience 
(20) 
Team capacity 
(05) 

Security 
Equipment and 
Resources (25) 
Locality (10)) 
Riot 
management 
(10) 

60% 80/20 30/06/20
21 
@10h00 

Mr T Sekgwari  
015 780 6468 

01/21/
22 

Provision of 
Consultanc
y services 
and 
electrificati
on of 500 
units(house
s) at Sebera 
Village –

ward 2 – 
Turnkey 
project  

4EP or 
higher 

10/06/20
21 
@09H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 
website 

Companies 
work 
experience 
(35) 
Plant and 
equipment (20) 
Bank Rating 
(15) 
Experience of 

key personnel 
(30) 
 

60% 80/20 24/06/20
21 
@10h00 

Mr CJ Lourens  
015 780 6308 

02/21/
22 

Provision of 
Consultanc
y services 
and 
electrificati

3EP or 
higher 

10/06/20
21 
@10H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 
website 

Companies 
work 
experience 
(35) 

60% 80/20 24/06/20
21 
@10h00 

Mr CJ Lourens 
015 780 6308 



on of 300 
units(house
s) at 
Garden 
view Village  
ward 2 – 
Turnkey 
project 

Plant and 
equipment (20) 
Bank Rating 
(15) 
Experience of 
key personnel 
(30) 
 

03/21/
22 

Provision of 
Consultanc
y services 
and 
electrificati
on of 314  
units(house
s) at Majeje 
/Hector 
Village  
ward -3/15 
Turnkey 
project 

3EP or 
higher 

10/06/20
21 
@11H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 
website 

Companies 
work 
experience 
(35) 
Plant and 
equipment (20) 
Bank Rating 
(15) 
Experience of 
key personnel 
(30) 
 

60% 80/20 24/06/20
21 
@10h00 

Mr CJ Lourens 
015 780 6308 

04/21/
22 

Provision of 
professiona
l services 

for the 
preparation 
of Annual 
Financial 
Statements 
and 
Compilatio
n of Asset 
register for 
period of 
three years   

n/a 11/06/20
21 
@10H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 

website 

Company work 
experience 
(40) 

Methodology 
(15) 
Experience/qu
alification of 
key personnel 
(45) 
 

70% 80/20 30/06/20
21 
@11h00 

Mr AT 
Ndzimande 
015 780 6317 

05/21/
22 

Acquisition 
of 
Enterprise 
Manageme
nt System 

for a period 
of three (3) 
years  

n/a 08/06/20
21 
@11H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 
website 

Company work 
experience 
(30) 
Methodology 
(20) 

Organogram 
(10) 
Locality (10) 
IT Security 
management 
(10) 
Compliance 
(20) 
 

70% 80/20 29/06/20
21 
@10h00 

Mr AT 
Ndzimande 
015 780 6317 

06/21/
22 

Provision of 
services for 
Electrical/
Water 
Meter 
reading and 
maintenanc

e for a 
period of 
three (3) 
years 

n/a 07/06/20
21 
@10H00 

Activity 
Hall 

R1000 
 
Free on 
website 

Company work 
experience 
(40) 
Methodology 
(30)  
Financial rating 
(15) 

Experience/ 
qualification 
personnel (15) 
 

60% 80/20 28/06/20
21 
@11h00 

Mr AT 
Ndzimande 
015 780 6317 

‘ 

 
A compulsory briefing session will be held on the dates and times specified above at Activity Hall, Ba -Phalaborwa Municipality 
Main Office, CNR Mandela and Sealene Street 
 
The Proposal are to be deposited in the tender box of Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality Offices situated at CNR Mandela Drive & Sealene Street in 

Phalabora, by the closing date and time as above mentioned, where after they be opened in public. No late, te lefaxed or Document found in 
any other place or proposal from service providers who have not attended the compulsory briefing session will not be considered 

 



Bidders should take note of the following bidding conditions: 
1. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy shall apply in the evaluation and awarding of the Tender.  
2. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender, reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the Tender 

and reserves the right not to appoint. 
3. The Bid va lidity shall be 90 (Ninety) days from the date of closure. 
4. Bidders must provide proof of the following to avoid disqualification: CSD report (Printed between the date of advert and clo sing date, 

certi fied ID Copies of all directors, statement of municipal rates and taxes for both company and director (s) (not older than 3 months)/letter 
from traditional authority not older than 3 months/ lease agreement, key personnel/service team’s experience (attach certifie d copies of 
qualifications and CV; CK/Company registration, Va lid tax clearance or tax pin; Certi fied or original va lid BBB -EE certi ficate or sworn 
affidavit, proof of work experience (attach relevant appointment letter)  

5. Bidder must return all “Returnable documents” as  s tated in the Tender documents to avoid disqualification.  

. 

 
 
MOAKAMELA MI 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
Notice No 9 /21 
 


